 www.SiliconStandard.com                                            1 of 12
 SS6620/21/2
High Efficiency Synchronous Step-Up DC/DC Converter
n FEATURES
l High efficiency of 93% (VIN=2.4V, VOUT=3.3V,
IOUT=200mA).
l Quiescent supply current of 20µA.
l Power-saving shutdown mode (0.1µA typical).

 www.SiliconStandard.com                                            2 of 12
 SS6620/21/2
n ORDERING INFORMATION
 SS6620CX XX
SS6621CX XX
SS6622CX XX
PIN CONFIGURATION
(MSOP8)
TOP VIEW
SS6622
1
3
4
2
10
8
7
9
FB
LBI
LBO
CLSEL
REF
OUT
LX
GND
BATT
SHDN 5 6
(MSOP10)
TOP VIEW
GND
1
3
4
2
8
6
5
7
OUT
LBI
LBO
REF
LX
SHDN
FB
SS6620
SS6621
Example: SS6620COTR
à  In MSOP8 Package in Tape & Reel
PACKING TYPE
TR: TAPE & REEL
PACKAGING TYPE
O: MSOP8 (for SS6620/1)
O: MSOP10 (for SS6622)
n ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage (OUT to GND)  8.0V
Switch Voltage (LX to GND)   VOUT+ 0.3V